
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 11/22/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 3,371,521
2nd Payment 3,540,098

1 10/06/21 Wed $22,311,330 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,174,344 1.411 3.7% 3.7% 3rd Payment 3,717,102
2 10/09/21 Sat $25,014,678 $32,524,522 $31,000,000 $21,600,000 1.434 4.2% 7.8% 4th Payment 3,902,958
3 10/11/21 Mon $12,853,798 $38,792,730 $38,000,000 $26,500,000 1.434 2.2% 9.8% 5th Payment 4,098,105
4 10/13/21 Wed $17,463,970 $47,309,108 $50,000,000 $34,900,000 1.434 2.9% 12.4% 6th Payment 4,303,011
5 10/16/21 Sat $25,018,054 $58,637,792 $60,000,000 $42,500,000 1.413 4.2% 16.1% 7th Payment 4,518,161
6 10/18/21 Mon $13,223,386 $64,991,798 $65,000,000 $46,000,000 1.413 2.2% 18.0% 8th Payment 4,744,069
7 10/20/21 Wed $17,993,180 $73,637,751 $73,000,000 $51,700,000 1.413 3.0% 20.5% 9th Payment 4,981,273
8 10/23/21 Sat $25,920,970 $86,824,260 $86,000,000 $60,400,000 1.425 4.3% 23.9% 10th Payment 5,230,336
9 10/25/21 Mon $14,271,568 $93,740,171 $93,000,000 $65,300,000 1.425 2.4% 25.8% 11th Payment 5,491,853

10 10/27/21 Wed $20,441,000 $103,645,748 $102,000,000 $71,600,000 1.425 3.4% 28.3% 12th Payment 5,766,446
11 10/30/21 Sat $29,842,334 $116,117,978 $116,000,000 $82,800,000 1.401 5.0% 31.9% 13th Payment 6,054,768
12 11/01/21 Mon $16,069,378 $123,330,037 $123,000,000 $87,800,000 1.401 2.7% 33.7% 14th Payment 6,357,507
13 11/03/21 Wed $21,734,132 $132,466,892 $132,000,000 $94,200,000 1.401 3.7% 36.1% 15th Payment 6,675,382
14 11/06/21 Sat $30,888,254 $143,687,124 $146,000,000 $105,500,000 1.384 5.1% 39.4% 16th Payment 7,009,151
15 11/08/21 Mon $16,818,412 $150,671,657 $151,000,000 $109,100,000 1.384 2.8% 41.2% 17th Payment 7,359,609
16 11/10/21 Wed $22,583,956 $160,050,568 $160,000,000 $115,600,000 1.384 3.8% 43.4% 18th Payment 7,727,589
17 11/13/21 Sat $32,196,454 $173,421,462 $173,000,000 $125,000,000 1.384 5.4% 46.4% 19th Payment 8,113,968
18 11/15/21 Mon $17,452,546 $180,669,346 $180,000,000 $130,100,000 1.384 2.9% 48.0% 20th Payment 8,519,667
19 11/17/21 Wed $23,540,840 $190,445,642 $190,000,000 $137,300,000 1.384 3.9% 50.0% 21st Payment 8,945,650
20 11/20/21 Sat $34,749,910 $206,209,255 $205,000,000 $147,200,000 1.393 5.8% 52.9% 22nd Payment 9,392,933

21 11/22/21 Mon $18,761,487 $214,051,397 $213,000,000 $152,900,000 1.393 3.2% 54.4% 23rd Payment 9,862,579
22 11/24/21 Wed $24,717,882 $224,383,261 $224,000,000 $160,800,000 1.393 4.1% 56.3% 24th Payment 10,355,708
23 11/27/21 Sat $36,032,182 $239,444,406 $0 1.393 6.0% 58.9% 25th Payment 10,873,494
24 11/29/21 Mon $13,662,115 $245,155,053 $0 1.393 2.3% 59.9% 26th Payment 11,417,168
25 12/01/21 Wed $26,623,631 $256,283,504 $0 1.393 4.5% 61.7% 27th Payment 11,988,027
26 12/04/21 Sat $39,455,239 $272,775,458 $0 1.393 6.5% 64.2% 28th Payment 12,587,428
27 12/06/21 Mon $15,711,432 $279,342,702 $0 1.393 2.7% 65.1% 29th Payment 13,216,800
28 12/08/21 Wed $30,617,175 $292,140,421 $0 1.393 5.1% 66.9% 30th Payment 13,877,639
29 12/11/21 Sat $37,166,835 $307,675,841 $0 1.393 6.2% 68.9%
30 12/13/21 Mon $16,654,118 $314,637,121 $0 1.393 2.8% 69.8% Total 224,000,000
31 12/15/21 Wed $33,678,893 $328,714,611 $0 1.393 5.6% 71.5%
32 12/18/21 Sat $40,140,182 $345,492,865 $0 1.393 6.6% 73.4%
33 12/20/21 Mon $18,590,659 $353,263,602 $0 1.393 3.1% 74.2%
34 12/22/21 Wed $38,393,938 $369,311,940 $0 1.393 6.4% 75.9%
35 12/25/21 Sat $43,351,396 $387,432,455 $0 1.393 7.1% 77.6%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,400,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 11/22/2021


